
No. 1 
in the Warsaw e-grocery Market
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2,4%
3,8%

7,6%

2018

2,7%

8,3%

2019

11,7%

2020 est

Share in Stockup

Share in total Retail

e-grocery in Warsaw

2018

10,34

0,290,25

2019

10,68

0,42

10,60

2020

+2,0%

2018 2020

3,493,36

2019

3,60

+3,6%

total FMCG retail WAW
bn PLN

total stock-up WAW*
bn PLN

*  Frisco estimation

** Nielsen Retail Measurement Services, food + drug categories Oct. 2018-Sept 2020

Egrocery Stockup *

Offline retail **
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2006

start

2014 2015

34,4

20192016

114,3

2017 2018 9M 2020

36,6 55,7 72,9 96,5
154,9

sales

Warsaw

market share 22% 20% 28% 36% 42% 44% 57%

75,5
33,6 32,7

121,8

54,944,8 65,8

No. of 

customers

CAGR 24%

Eurocash 44% New warehouse Eurocash 100%

Warsaw e-grocery CAGR 10.9%

Frisco sales CAGR 28.5%

2014 - 2020 

PLN m

k.
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Daily orders 1 650 1 750 1 980 2 102

AVG Basket (net) 260 PLN 386 PLN 296 PLN 331 PLN

# of Categories 16,7 21,5 18,7 20,5

Share of loyal clients 45% 27% 53% 59%

Before
Jan-Feb

COVID
1st wave March-May

Summer
June-Sept

*summer effect

COVID 
2nd wave October

COVID-19 impact

Break even reached       9M EBITDA PLN 5.6 m 9M EBIT PLN 2.3 m

+ 48%

+ 48%

- 18%

+ 27%+ 6%

+ 54%

+ 27%

+ 14%

*YTD 2020 financial results

before/

1st wave
before/ 

2nd wave



2020 summary

✓ profitable company

✓ proven business model 

ready to scale up and 

roll-out to new markets

2023

✓ first vertically integrated 

e-grocery business model 

operating throughout 

Poland

✓ expansion: big Polish cities

✓ efficiency improvements

To become

No. 1 
in the Polish e-grocery market
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Polish e-grocery business models

inventory and delivery type/speed driven

negative economics

Business model Fresh
Own 

warehouse
Fleet

Delivery time

AOV Sourcing
Shopping 

MISSION

Major Cities Other

Partnership 

model

Partnership with 

large retailers ✓ 
Partner’s fleet  

Courier
1-2hours Courier n/a 3P / Partners Daily & Stock-up

Fresh Home 

delivery

Online store with 

own fleet 

delivering fresh 

products
✓ ✓

Own fleet 

(Refrigerator 

vans) 

Next or 

Same Day
Courier

Frisco 

320 PLN
1P Stock-up

Pieces completeness – 99,5%

Quality complaints orders – 1%

NPS – 71,7



Unique easy to scale up business model

Methodology of new city markets evaluation Wrocław opening – last week of November 2020

City benchmark

Population of total agglomeration (#k) > 1000

Pop. density (#k/km2) >1.8

GDP growth (2004-2018) > 40

Estimated e-grocery market 

size in 2020 (PLN m) >  15

hybrid 

warehouse

automated

warehouse


